
 

 

                   INVITATION FOR BIDS 
                     ROAD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

           JAFFNA 
                

 

 

1. The Chairman Regional Procurement Committee (RPC) on behalf of Road Development   

Department, Jaffna invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the works listed in 

the table below. 

 

2. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall 

have been required valid CIDA registration in Highway Construction for the Grade mentioned 

in the table above and possess valid business or company registration. 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure.  

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Chief Engineer, Road Development 

Department, Jaffna and inspect the bidding documents at the address Chief Engineer’s Office, 

Road Development Department, 657/1, Beach Road, Jaffna. from 8.30 am to 3.00 pm. 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested 

bidders on the submission of a written application to the Chief Engineer, Road Development 

Department, 657/1, Beach Road, Jaffna, Telephone 021 222 5071 from 20.03.2024 until 

10.04.2024 from 09.00am to 3.00pm. Upon payment of a non refundable fee of  Six thousand 

Rupees (Rs.6,000.00) for above 10Mn works, for Three thousand Rupees (Rs.3,000.00) for 

2Mn – 10Mn works, for Thousand Rupees (Rs.1,000.00) for less than 2Mn works . The 

method of payment will be by cash. 

 

6. Bids shall be delivered in duplicate to the address at Chairman, Regional Procurement 

Committee, Chief Engineer’s Office, Road Development Department, 657/1, Beach Road, 

Jaffna on or before 09.00 am on 16th April 2024. Late bids will be rejected.  Bids will be opened 

at above place soon after closing in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to 

attend. 

 

7. Bid shall be valid up to 02nd July 2024 

 

8. All bids shall be accompanied by a “Bid-Security, as in the table below. 

 

9. The pre-bid meeting will be held on 27th March 2024 at 09.00 am at the Chief Engineer’s 

Office, Road Development Department, 657/1, Beach Road, Jaffna. 

 

10. One Bidder is entitled to award the works maximum amount Rs.25.00 million at a time in 

the Road Development Department, Northern Province. 

 



 

 

 

Table  

S.

No 
Contract No. Name of the Contract 

Estimate

d Cost 

with out 

VAT 

(Rs.Mn) 

CIDA 

Grade 

Required- 

Highways  

Required Bid Security 

Contract 

period 
Security 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

Validity 

Period 

01 
CE/RDD/JF/ 

PSDG/2024/01 

Improvements to 

Punguduthivu Amman Kovil 

Road (0.950 – 1.625Km) 

12.71 
C6 and 

C5 
128,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

02 
CE/RDD/JF/ 

PSDG/2024/02 

Improvements to Analaitivu 

Central Road  

(0.000 – 1.750Km) 

21.19 
C6 and 

C5 
212,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

03 
CE/RDD/JF/ 

PSDG/2024/03 

Improvements to Kaddudai 

Navaly Road. 

 (1.040 – 1.890Km) 

7.97 
C7 and 

C6 
80,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

04 
CE/RDD/PP/ 

PSDG/2024/01 

Improvements to Mirusuvil-

Ushan-Ketpeli Road 

 (0.690 – 1.000Km) 

10.17 
C6 and 

C5 
102,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

05 

CE/RDD/PP/ 

PSDG/2024/02 

 

Improvements to Varany 

Mirusuvil Road  

(1.640 – 2.339Km) 

21.18 
C6 and 

C5 
212,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

06 
CE/RDD/JF/ 

Maint/2024/02 

Maintenance of Arasady 

Pillaiyar Kovil Road  

(0.000 – 0.860Km) 

7.00 
C7 and 

C6 
70,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

07 
CE/RDD/JF/ 

Maint/2024/03 

Maintenance of Weerapathirar 

Kovil Road (0.000 – 

0.455Km) 

7.96 
C7 and 

C6 
80,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

08 
CE/RDD/JF/ 

Maint/2024/04 

Maintenance of Uduvil 

Sandilipay Road  

(0.000 – 3.740Km) 

7.92 
C7 and 

C6 
80,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

19 
CE/RDD/JF/ 

Maint/2024/05 

Maintenance of Nagapoosani 

East Cost Road (2.850 – 

3.050Km) 

11.01 
C6 and 

C5 
111,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

10 
CE/RDD/PP/ 

Maint/2024/01 

Maintenance of Karaveddy 

Road (0.580 – 1.369Km) 
21.19 

C6 and 

C5 
212,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

11 
CE/RDD/PP/ 

Maint/2024/02 

Maintenance of 

Selvachannithy Road 

 (0.000 – 0.630Km) 

9.57 
C7 and 

C6 
96,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

12 
CE/RDD/PP/ 

Maint/2024/03 

Maintenance of Nelliadi-

Karanava Road  

(0.321 – 0.851Km) 

16.95 
C6 and 

C5 
170,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

13 
CE/RDD/PP/ 

Maint/2024/04 

Maintenance of Elephantpass 

Chundikkulam Road 

 (5.000 – 7.000Km) 

7.37 
C7 and 

C6 
74,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

14 
CE/RDD/PP/ 

Maint/2024/05 

Maintenance of Thunnalai -

Vallipuram Road  

(0.000 – 1.190Km) 

5.68 
C7 and 

C6 
57,000.00 30.07.2024 84 days 

15 
CE/RDD/PP/ 

Maint/2024/06 

Maintenance of Urumpirai – 

Karanthan Road 

 (0.000 – 0.530Km) 

1.08 
C9 and 

C8 
11,000.00 30.07.2024 35 days 

 

The Address referred to above is: 

 

Chairman,  

Regional Procurement Committee, 

Road Development Department, 

Jaffna. 


